07/28/2011

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

05/27/2008



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	29815 :T	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies) Alva Glen Pruitt Daniel R. Meadows	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
17049 Potomac 11850 Wolf Road	Name:The Durham Company	
Lebanon, Missouri 65536 Grass Valley, CA 95949	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 722 Durham Road	
Execution Date(s) 7 April 2008 29 April 2008	Ottoot Madross. 722 Durilain Nogo	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lebanon	
Joint Research Agreement	Statosticansis	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Missouri	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 55536	
	a ddisignal mare (a) & address (an) attached 7 Ven X No	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(8)	5. 1 215.11 (Vo.)(c)	
60/912,606 filed 18 April 2007	7,973,251 B1, issued 5 July 2011. Serial No. 12/148,460 filed 18 April 2008	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2	
Namer <u>lichard L. Marsh</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$Already paid	
Internal Address:	80	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 4116 E. Latoka St.	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Springfield	8. Payment Information	
State:Missouri Zip65809		
Phone Number:417-887-8441	The state of the s	
Fax Number: 417-887-8441	Deposit Account Number	
	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: richmarsh@focusonpatents.com		
9. Signature: Schual All gun /Richard L. Marsh/ Signature	22 July 2011 Date	
· ·	Total number of pages including cover 6	
Richard L. Marsh sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing		
Donous and when to	021 \$40.00 04/18/2008 CK	
04/21/2008 00000259 <u>1</u> <u>8</u> 1		
	\$40.00 05/22/2008 CC:	
$05/27/2008 - 00000017 - \frac{1}{2}$	8021 \$40.00 03/22/2003	

REEL: 026676 FRAME: 0934

1001011	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	20707			
Whereas, I/We, Alva Glen Pruitt 17049 Poto of Lebanon, M	omac Sissouri 65536 hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTEGRAL JUNCTION				
MOUNTING PLATE	JONE DONG TON			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
Application Number				
xx for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	and			
Whereas The Durham Company PMD of Lebanon Missouri, here referred				
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 722 Durham Rd., Lebanon, Missouri, 65536 is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of				
Executed this day of April	, 20 <i>0</i> &			
executed this				
Am de	Signature			
State of No Alva Glen Pr	uitt			
County of Tucas SS: Printed Name/R	egistration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said Alva Elen Pru	itt			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 7th				
day of Ari . 20 08 SHEILA MO Notary Public . State of M Commission E COMMISSION	Notary Seal dissouri TEXAS County korres: Jul 30, 2011			
Note: Signatures of all the Inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below.				
Total of 2 forms are submitted				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form,

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration for a promise of \$750, immediately upon receipt of the this signed agreement, and an additional \$250 upon issuance of a patent which claims benefit to the application identified below and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to The Durham Co., a Missouri Corporation, having a principal place of business at 722 Durham Road, Lebanon, MO 65536, its successors and assigns (hereinafter Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the following applications and/or United States Letters Patent:

Application Serial No.: 60/912,606	
Titled: Integral Junction Mounting Plate	
Filed: April 18, 2007	
Executed:	

and any and all other applications for Letters Patent which the Assignee or the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, including any identified above, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys/agents of record in said application(s) to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment has not been made.

1

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

Daniel R. Meadows

STATE OF NEWAG

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared to me Daniel R. Meadows, personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

MACHEL MILLER
Comm. # 1593956
Comm. # 1593956
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA ()
Sacramento County
My Comm. Expires July 6, 2003

Machel Muller Notary Public

CA ACK A Hached

· r	ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEME	'NT
.	State of California County of Newaca On 4/29/2008 before me, Dersonally appeared Daniel R (Signer	SS. Machel Miller, NOTARY PUBLIC (Notary) Meadows
	MACHEL MILLER Comm. # 1593956 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA UD Sacramento County My Comm. Expires July 6, 2009 7	Who Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	·	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Machine Mully NOTARY SIGNATURE
	OPTIONAL e information below is not required by law. However, in unauthorized document. PACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPLE) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE	INFORMATION It could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledgment DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENTS OF TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
	PARTNERS ATTORNEY IN FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	NUMBER OF PAGES
Ц	OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGN NAME	NER IS REPRESENTING: OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER SIGNER
		тов об-

PATENT REEL: 026676 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 05/22/2011